#### LICENSE APPLICATION REPORT

Type of License:	Class II License		
Name of Applicant:	Eduard Gukasov d/b/a Broadway Motoring		
Address:	4 Dudley Street Place		
The following Departments have <u>no objections</u> to the issuance of said license  Police Building Planning			
conditions reg  Po  Bu	Departments have <u>no objections</u> but have made comments or garding the issuance of said license: (see attached)  licex mildingx enningx		
The following I (see attached)	Departments have <b>objections</b> to the issuance of said license:		
• Bu	lice uilding anning		

## ARLINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Juliann Flaherty Acting Chief of Police



POLICE HEADQUARTERS 112 Mystic Street Telephone 781-316-3900

April 21, 2021

On Wednesday, April 21, 2021 at 3:30 PM, I called and spoke with Eduard Gukasov regarding this application for a Class II License for the Broadway Motoring, located at 4 Dudley St. Place. Gukasov stated he had his business on 1 Broadway in Arlington from 2007-2017 but then had to move out of town. Gukasov stated that he now has found a new location at 4 Dudley St. Place making no changes to the business.

I advised Gukasov that the Board of Selectmen may be conducting C.O.R.I and S.O.R.I checks during the application process.

Pending the checks conducted by the Board of Selectmen's Office, Arlington Police Dept. is not aware of any law enforcement or public safety reasons to object to the Class II License for the Broadway Motoring.

Respectfully Submitted,

Detective Edward DeFrancisco

#### APPLICANT SIGNATURE SECTION:

I have received the above report and acknowledge said inspection. I fully understand that no work is to commence at the premises of the proposed location of which is the subject matter of this inspection report until the license is approved by the Select Board; furthermore, any work done is done at the applicant's risk.

Applicant's Signature:

Date: 05/20/2021

# OFFICE OF THE SELECT BOARD TOWN OF ARLINGTON - INSPECTION REPORT

Report is due at the Office of the Select Board by, May 19, 2021 ONE REPORT IS REQUIRED FROM EACH DEPARTMENT.

Location:

4 Dudley Street Place

Applicant's Name:

**Eduard Gukasov** 

D/B/A:

**Broadway Motoring** 

Telephone:

617-319-9399

Department:

Sent Via E-mail

Date: 4/21/2021

**MEETING DATE: May 26, 2021** 

Inspected By:

RE: CLASS II LICENSE

Police Building Planning

### INSPECTION REPORT SECTION:

Building

All building changes need permits.

All sign changes need approval and sign permit.

Window signs cannot exceed 25% of window or fine lines will be levied.

Certificate of Occupancy is needed - \$100 fee.

The Director of Inspectional Services has no objection to the issuance of this license as the applicant has been made aware of scating capacity and necessity for showing proof of ownership of sidewalk.

Plumbing

The Inspector of Plumbing and Gasfitting has no objection to the issuance of this license.

All Plumbing and Gasfitting work requires that the permits be obtained from this office for their respective trades by a licensed contractors.

Electrical

The Inspector of Wires has no objection to the issuance of this license

The applicant acknowledges that this is a conditional approval of the premises only and is not to be constructed as approval of the Inspector of Wires of concealed electrical wiring. Any new wiring must conform to the Mass. Electrical Code. Notify the Inspector of Wires in accordance with Chapter 143, Section 3L.

# APPLICANT SIGNATURE SECTION:

I have received the above report and acknowledge said inspection. I fully understand that no work is to commence at the premises of the proposed location of which is the subject matter of this inspection report until the license is approved by the Select Board; furthermore, any work done is done at the applicant's risk.

Applicant's	Signature:	
	05/20/20	971
Date:	0)00/00	14

# OFFICE OF THE SELECT BOARD TOWN OF ARLINGTON - INSPECTION REPORT

Report is due at the Office of the Select Board by, May 19, 2021 ONE REPORT IS REQUIRED FROM EACH DEPARTMENT.

Location:

4 Dudley Street Place

Applicant's Name:

**Eduard Gukasov** 

D/B/A:

**Broadway Motoring** 

Telephone:

617-319-9399

Department:

Sent Via E-mail

Date: 4/21/2021

MEETING DATE: May 26, 2021

Inspected By:

RE: CLASS II LICENSE

Police

Building

Planning---Ali Carter, Economic Development Coordinator

#### INSPECTION REPORT SECTION:

The proposed business is at 4 Dudley Street Place, which is in an Industrial Zoning District. The Department of Planning and Community Development has no objection to the issuance of a Class II license to the Applicant.

Any changes in signage, including signs in the window, and changes to the façade of the building may be subject to review by this Department. The Applicant is reminded that all signs, including re-lettering of the existing signs require a permit issued by the Building Department. Other provisions of the Zoning Bylaw may apply as determined by the Building Inspector.

#### APPLICANT SIGNATURE SECTION:

I have received the above report and acknowledge said inspection. I fully understand that no work is to commence at the premises of the proposed location of which is the subject matter of this inspection report until the license is approved by the Select Board; furthermore, any work done is done at the applicant's risk.

Applicant's Signature:	Collegat Touran
Date: 05/20/2	2021